


序 號 物 料 編 號

Ref.No. Parts No.
1 UTA 0445 刀盤 Bracket ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
2 UTA 0584 支撐板 Support ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
3 UTA 0447 (UT25S-P) 活動刀架 Movable Blade Carrier ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
4 UTA 0586 束子 Collar ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
5 UTA 0585 束子 Collar ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
6 MHS 0006 螺絲 M4x10 Screw M4x10 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
7 UTA 0448 活動刀支撐板 Washer Movable Knife ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
8 MHQ 0001 螺絲 M2x3 Screw M2x3 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
9 MHQ 0030 螺絲 M2x2 Screw M2x2 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
10 BLD 0053 活動刀 Movable Knife ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
11 UTA 0449 (UT25S-P) 護線片座 Clamp Spring Bracket ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
12 MHQ 0041 螺絲 M4x5 Screw M4x5 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
13 UTA 0450 護線片 Clamp Spring ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
14 UTA 0451 壓力片 Knife Pressure Spring ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
15 MHS 0040 螺絲 M2x3 Screw M2x3 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
16 BLD 0054 固定刀 Fixed Knife ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
17 MHS 0041 螺絲 M4x6 Screw M4x6 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
18 UTA0582 (UT04B-P) 活動刀架 Movable Blade Carrier ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
19 UTA0583 (UT04B-P) 護線片座 Clamp Spring Bracket ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
20 PNC 0197 氣缸組(左) Cylinder Asm. (Lift) ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
21 PNC 0196 氣嘴 Air Connector ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
22 PNC 0082 氣嘴 Air Connector ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
23 PNC 0198 氣缸組(右) Cylinder Asm. (Right) ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
24 SHQ0004
25 PUT0013 (UT04B-P) 刀盤組 UT Assm. ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
26 ------------------ 針鈑 Needle Plate ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
27 8SE36400406A 螺絲 9/64-40x4 Screw 9/64-40x4 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
28 PUT0012 (UT25S-P) 刀盤組 UT Ass. ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
29 4UT25P0129 彈簧 Spring ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
30 91060101007 黑色空氣管 (ψ4*ψ2.5*760L) Black Connector --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
31 4UT25P0131 藍色空氣管 (ψ4*ψ2.5*780L) Blue Connector --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
32 4UT25P0131 藍色空氣管 (ψ4*ψ2.5*350L) Blue Connector --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
33 91060101007 黑色空氣管 (ψ4*ψ2.5*410L) Black Connector --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
34 PNC 0037 Y 型接頭(ψ4-3) Y Connector ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
*35 4UT12AA0165 承座組 Bracket Asm. -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
*36 2310000910 襯套 Clutch Tension Sleeve -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
*37 2310000911 襯套 Clutch Tension Sleeve -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
*38 4UT12A0101 承座 Bracket -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
39 8MH75180300A 螺絲 M2.5x3 Screw M2.5x3 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
40 8MB05321008K 螺絲 M5x10 Screw M5x10 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

* 需整組購買 Must be sold in complete set

機 型 Mode : MT4504P-085 / UT04B-P

序 號 Ref.No. 8 10 13 14 15 18 19 25

用 量 Req. 8 4 4 4 8 1 1 1

機 型 Mode : MT4525P-032 / UT25S-P

序 號 Ref.No. 3 8 10 11 13 14 15 28 39

用 量 Req. 1 24 12 1 12 12 24 1 25

UT04B-P : 用於 MT4504 1" ( 085 )

UT25S-P : 用於 MT4525 1/8" ( 032 )

螺絲 3/32-56x3 Screw 3/32-56x3 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1. UT04B-P / UT25S-P 切線機構 Under Trimmer Components
名 稱 單位用量

Description Amt.Req.

-

1

2

-

1

1

6

-

-

4

-

1

-

2

-

1

2

-

-

1

1

3

1

2

-

1

1

1

1

1

-

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

4

-

-2-





2. UT04B-P / UT25S-P 張力調整零件 Thread Tension Mechanism
序 號 物 料 編 號 名 稱 單位用量
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt.Req.

1 4UT12A02341 下座前蓋 Cloth Plate ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1

*2 4UT25P0202 隔環 Spacer ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1

3 4UT12A0237 車頭Frame Unit ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1

3-A 2310000133A 車頭上座Upper Frame Unit ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1

3-B 4UT12A0237B 車頭下座Lower Frame Unit ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1

4 4UT25PA0204 鬆線組 Thread Tension Set Components------------------------------------------------- 1

5 PNC 0030 打線氣缸 Cyclinder --------------------------------------------------------------------------- 2

6 UTA 0455 氣缸支撐板 Cyclinder Bracket ------------------------------------------------------------------------1

7 MBA 0005 螺帽 M6 Nut M6 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 2

8 MBA 0004 螺帽 M4 Nut M4 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 4

9 UTA 0022 打線滑塊 Driver Push Block ------------------------------------------------------------------------1

10 UTA 0020 打線連動軸定位片 Fixed Plate ------------------------------------------------------------------------4

11 WAH 0002 墊片M4 Washer M4 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------- 19

12 MHS 0004 螺絲 M4x6 Screw M4x6 ------------------------------------------------------------------------ 17

13 UTA 0023 下打線框 Frame -------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 1

14 UTA 0024 7字過線架-左 Bracket Tablets - Left ------------------------------------------------------------------------2

15 UTA 0025 7字過線架-右 Bracket Tablets - Right ------------------------------------------------------------------------1

16 WAH 0007 彈簧墊片 Spring ------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 2

17 PSL4M5B-BK 氣壓調速閥 Air Speed Connect ------------------------------------------------------------------------2

18 PL4M5-BU 快速接頭 Quick Connect ------------------------------------------------------------------------ 2

19 MHS 0005 螺絲 M4x8 Screw M4x8 ------------------------------------------------------------------------ 4

20 4UT25PA0220 鬆線組 Thread Tension Set Components------------------------------------------------- 1

21 UTA 0456 轉接板 Adapter --------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 1

22 UTA 0457 氣缸支撐板 Cyclinder Bracket ------------------------------------------------------------- 1

23 UTA 0027 下打線框 Frame -------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 1

24 UTA 0028 7字過線架 Bracket Tablets ------------------------------------------------------------------ 2

25 UTA 0029 上打線框定位塊 Driver Push Block ------------------------------------------------------ 1

* : UT25S-P 用 For UT25S-P

-4-





3. UT04B-P / UT25S-P 空壓組件 Compressed Air Components
序 號 物 料 編 號 名 稱 單位用量
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt.Req.

1 4UT25P0131 藍色空氣管 (ψ4*ψ2.5*250L) Blue Connector --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1

2 91060101007 黑色空氣管 (ψ4*ψ2.5*280L) Black Connector --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------2

3 4UT25P0131 藍色空氣管 (ψ4*ψ2.5*450L) Blue Connector --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1

4 91060101007 黑色空氣管 (ψ4*ψ2.5*480L) Black Connector --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1

5 91060101005 黑色空氣管 (ψ6*ψ4*320L) Black Connector --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1

6 91060101005 黑色空氣管 (ψ6*ψ4*340L) Black Connector --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1

7 PNC 0037 Y 型接頭(ψ4-3) Y Connector ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------4

8 4UT25P0131 藍色空氣管 (ψ4*ψ2.5*220L) Blue Connector --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1

9 91060101007 黑色空氣管 (ψ4*ψ2.5*250L) Black Connector --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1

10 4UT25P0131 藍色空氣管 (ψ4*ψ2.5*290L) Blue Connector --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1

11 4UT25P0131 藍色空氣管 (ψ4*ψ2.5*270L) Blue Connector --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1

12 91060101007 黑色空氣管 (ψ4*ψ2.5*290L) Black Connector --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1

13 4UT25P0131 藍色空氣管 (ψ4*ψ2.5*180L) Blue Connector --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1

14 91060101007 黑色空氣管 (ψ4*ψ2.5*170L) Black Connector --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1

15 91060101007 黑色空氣管 (ψ4*ψ2.5*370L) Black Connector --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1

16 91060101004 黑色空氣管 (ψ8*ψ5*1000L) Black Connector --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1

17 4UTB010456 8mm空氣管接頭 Connector --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------2

18 4UTB0004321 調壓濾水閥 Regulator -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1

19 4UTB00A04582 調壓濾水閥組 Regulator Asm.-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1

20 8WD30000015B 木螺絲 Wood Screw ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------2

21 4UT25PA0321 調壓濾水閥組 Regulator Asm.-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1

22 UTA0588 電磁閥座 Solenoid Valve Btacket ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1

23 MHS0007 螺絲M4x12 Screw M4x12 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------2

24 WAH 0002 墊片M4 Washer M4 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------7

25 MHS0027 螺絲M4x30 Screw M4x30 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------2

26 4UT25PA0326 支架組 BracketHolderAsm.----------------------------------------------------------------- 1

27 4UT25P0327 束線Plastic Binding Wire ----------------------------------------------------------------------------15

28 4UTD000254 線夾(3/16") Cord Clamp --------------------------------------------------------------------- 1

29 MHS 0005 螺絲M4x8 Screw M4x8 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------5

30 4PFE050113 線夾(1/4") Cord Clamp --------------------------------------------------------------------- 2

31 4UT25P0331 線夾(1/2") Cord Clamp --------------------------------------------------------------------- 2

32 4UT25P0332 線夾 Cord Clamp ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1

33 MHS0015 螺絲M6x10 Screw M6x10 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1

34 4UT25PA0334 附件組 Accesseries ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1

35 PNC 0199 電磁閥 Solenoid Valve ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1

*36 ------------------ 控制箱 Control Box Asm.(i60-7-M4-220)---------------------------------------------------- 1

* 特註品 Custom-made Item

-6-





4. UT04B-P / UT25S-P 吹氣式撥線裝置 Air-Wiper Components
序 號 物 料 編 號 名 稱 單位用量
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt.Req.

1 8MQ04281008A 螺絲 M4x10 Screw M4x10 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------2

2 UTA 0015 吹線器固定器 AIR Wiper Connector ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1

3 UTA 0460 吹線固定支架 Air Wiper Bracket ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1

4 MHS 0006 螺絲 M4x10 Screw M4x10 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------2

5 UTA 0016 吹線管 Blow Pipe ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1

6 4UT25PA0406 吹線管組 Blow Pipe Asm. ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1

7 PNC 0163 壓腳定位塊 Positioning Block ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1

8 WAH 0002 墊片M4 Washer M4 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------4

9 PNC 0162 轉接支架 Adapetr ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1

10 MHS 0004 螺絲 M4x6 Screw M4x6 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------2

11 MHS 0005 螺絲 M4x8 Screw M4x8 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------2

12 4UT25PA0412 支架組 Bracket Holder Asm. ----------------------------------------------------------------------- 1

13 4TC001A0310 膝控開關組 Knee-Controlled Switch -------------------------------------------------------- 1

-8-





5. UT04B-P / UT25S-P 鬆線機構 Thread Tension Components
序 號 物 料 編 號 名 稱 單位用量
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt.Req.

1 4UT25PA0501 鬆線組 Thread Tension Set Components------------------------------------------------- 1

2 PLA 0009 抬壓腳氣缸 Presser Foot Lift. Cylinder ----------------------------------------------- 1

3 PL 601 氣壓調速閥 Air Speed Connect --------------------------------------------------------- 2

4 PLA 0026 抬壓腳氣缸座 Cylinder Bracket For Presser Foot ----------------------------------- 1

5 MBA 0008 抬壓腳氣缸固定螺帽 Nut --------------------------------------------------------------- 1

6 MBA 0006 抬壓腳氣缸調節螺帽 Nut --------------------------------------------------------------- 1

7 PLA 0032 抬壓腳氣缸壓頭 Plastic Pushing Block ----------------------------------------------- 1

8 PLE 0004 抬壓腳壓片 Bracket ----------------------------------------------------------------------- 1

9 MHS 0008 螺絲 M4x15 Screw M4x15 --------------------------------------------------------------- 2

10 MBA 0004 螺帽 M4 Nut M4 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------- 2

11 WAH 0002 墊片 Washer M4 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------- 4

12 PNC 0031 鬆線氣缸 Loose Line Cylinder ---------------------------------------------------------- 1

13 PL4M5-BU 快速接頭 Quick Connect ------------------------------------------------------------------------ 1

14 PSL4M5B-BK 氣壓調速閥 Air Speed Connect ---------------------------------------------------------- 1

15 MBA 0016 螺帽 M16 Nut M16 ------------------------------------------------------------------------- 1

16 MBA 0005 螺帽 M6 Nut M6 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------- 1

17 UTA0589 鬆線拔插 Block ----------------------------------------------------------------------------- 1

18 MHJ 0007 螺樁 M4 Stud M4 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1

19 UTA 0458 鬆線連桿 Linked Push Block ------------------------------------------------------------ 1

20 MHS 0017 螺絲 M6x14 Screw M6x14 --------------------------------------------------------------- 4

21 WAH 0004 墊片 M6 Washer M6 ----------------------------------------------------------------------- 2

-10-





序 號 物料編號 名 稱 單位用量
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt. Req.

1 4TL00201012 支架 Holder Bracket -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1
2 4TL0020102 活動塊Movable Block -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1
3 8MM04280507A 螺絲 Screw ( UH01-72 M4-0.7*5)----------------------------------------------------------------------------2
*4 224A0001605 燈組 Light Asm. ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1
5 2240001606 支架 Holder Bracket -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1
6 8TE03440806A 螺絲 Screw -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------2
*7 2240001602 燈座 Light holder bracket ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1
*8 2240001603 燈 LED light ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1
*9 2240001604 電源線 Power connector ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1
10 8MB04280807K 螺絲 Screw ( C02-15 M4-0.7*8)----------------------------------------------------------------------------2

* 需整組購買 Must be sold in complete set

TL002 用於MTD4500 機型

6. TL002 燈組 TL002 LED Light Asm

-12-


